
2022-23 Coaches’ Contact Information 

SPORT COACHES CONTACT 
INFORMATION 

 
Softball 

 

 
Head Coach – Tara Backes 
 
Assistant Coach – Abby Holman 

 
tbackes@perued.net 
 
aholman@perued.net 

 
Baseball 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Glenn Hall 
 
Assistant Coach – Bill Steve 

 
ghall@perued.net 
 
bsteve58@yahoo.com 

 

Girls Basketball 
 

 

 

Head Coach (8th grade) – Micky Fassino 
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Erin Michaelson 
 

• 6th Grade – Lynda Kasik 
 

• 5th Grade – Alyssa Stuart 

 

mfassino@perued.net 
 
 
emichaelson@hallhighschool502.com 
 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 
astuart@perued.net 

Cheerleading 
 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Rachel Berger 
 
Assistant Coach – Lisa Donnell 
 

 
rberger@perued.net 
 
ldonnell@perued.net 

 
Boys Basketball 

 

 

 
Head Coach (8th grade) – Glenn Hall 
 

Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Rod Janssen 
 

• 6th Grade – Gene Foster 
 

• 5th Grade – Matt Guenther 

 
ghall@perued.net 
 
 
 
 

rjanssen@perued.net 
 
genofoster81@gmail.com 
 
mguenther@perued.net 



 

 
Volleyball 

 

 
 

 
Head Coach (8th grade) – Lynda Kasik  
 
Assistant Coaches: 
 

• 7th Grade – Tara Backes 
 

• 6th Grade – Jaclyn Sonnenberg 
 

• 5th Grade – Lisa Tate 
 

 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 
 
 
tbackes@perued.net 
 
jaclynsonnenberg@gmail.com 
 
ltate@perued.net 

 
Scholastic Bowl 

 

 
 

 
Head Coach – Sue Atilano 
 
Assistant Coach – Karole Ochs 

 
satilano@perued.net 
 
kochs@perued.net 

 
Track 

 

 

 
Head Coach – Micky Fassino 
 
Assistant Coach – Lynda Kasik 
 
Assistant Coach – Lisa Tate 

 
mfassino@perued.net 
 
lkasik21@gmail.com 
 
ltate@perued.net 

 
Special Olympics 

 

 
 

 
Coach - Molly Leone 
 
Coach - Abby Kotecki 

 
mleone@perued.net 
 
akotecki@perued.net 

Principal Brent Ziegler bziegler@perued.net 

Asst. Principal Melissa Bosnich mbosnich@perued.net 

Athletic Director Wes Miller wmiller@perued.net 


